South Mimms Parish Council

To: All Members of South Mimms Parish Council

Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of South Mimms Parish Council will be held on line **via Zoom** on Thursday 9th July 2020 at 7.00 pm for the purpose of transacting the business set out in the Agenda below and you are hereby summoned to attend.

Members of the press and public are invited to attend this meeting and can contact the Clerk by email to obtain the **Zoom link code**.

Questions from the public regarding agenda items may only be asked through the Chair at the end of the meeting.

The public are requested to email the clerk any questions relating to non agenda items in advance.

Issued by: Natalie Gettings Clerk, South Mimms Parish Council, 05/07/2020

Email: parish.clerk@southmimms-pc.org.uk

AGENDA

- 1. Greeting from Chairman Cllr Yvonne Harverson.
- 2. To receive and accept apologies for absence (if any)
- 3. To receive and note Declarations of Councillors' interests
- 4. To approve and sign the minutes of the last meeting (February 2020).

5. Finance:

To approve the 2019 / 2020 accounts as audited by Mr Alex Sage, and note their submission to PKF Littlejohn the external auditor.

6. Covid-19 Response.

To note that, as the Village Hall is remaining closed until further notice, that the Chairperson is issuing a dispensation for the Council not to meet in person during 2020 until such time as it is deemed safe to do so.

7. Any Other Business

To announce that a leaflet and questionnaire has been produced, in conjunction with Hertsmere Borough Council, regarding the development of new houses in South Mimms and this will be sent out to all households of the parish shortly.
